

# WORK EXPERIENCE

Head Coach Melilla Ciudad del Deporte (Spain) LEB GOLD 2023/24 Head Coach HLA Alicante (Spain) LEB GOLD 2022/23 Head Coach Melilla Sport Capital (Spain) LEB GOLD 2021/22 Head Coach Real Murcia Baloncesto (Spain) LEB GOLD 2020/21 Head Coach Real Murcia Baloncesto (Spain) LEB Silver 2019/20 Head Coach Real Murcia Baloncesto (Spain) LEB Silver 2019/18 Head Coach Basketligaen (Denmark) Horsholm 79ers 2018/17 Head Coach Basketligaen (Denmark) Horsholm 79ers 2017/16 Head Coach Basketligaen (Denmark) Horsholm 79ers 2016/15 Assistant Coach A.C.B. League Club Baloncesto Sevilla S.A.D. 2015/14 Head Coach EBA League Club Baloncesto Sevilla S.A.D. Head Coach U18 Club Baloncesto Sevilla S.A.D. Head Coach EBA League Club Baloncesto Sevilla S.A.D. 2014/13 Head Coach U18 Club Baloncesto Sevilla S.A.D.



# **Rafa Monclova**



Basketball Coach

#### **LANGUAGES**

Spanish (Native language)

Fluent English

# **CAREER ACHIEVEMENTS**

LEB Gold Play Offs - 23 LEB Gold Runner Up -21 Eurobasket.com LEB Silver Coach of the year -20 LEB Silver Champion -20 LEB Silver Final Promotion LEB Gold -19

Basketligaen Denmark: 4th Regular Season -18 Denmark Coach of the Year for media -17 Basketligaen Denmark: 3rd Regular season -17

Danish Cup Semifinals -17

Basketligaen Denmark Semifinals -16

Danish Cup Semifinals -16

Champion Euroleague NIJT Rome -13

Spanish Championship (CHAMPION) U16. Marín -12

Assistant Coach Spanish National Team U14, U15, U16 -12, -13

### PROFESSIONAL PLAYER AWARDS

- · ACB Finalist, Caja San Fernando. Sevilla, (Spain), 1992.
- Spanish LEB Champion and promotion to
- ACB. Etosa Murcia (Spain), 2003.
- Spanish EBA Champion and promotion to LEB. Fundación Adepal Alcázar (Spain),
- · Games and minutes L.E.B. League record man More than 15 years as professional basketball player.

# **EDUCATION**



Spanish Coach certified since 2005 National Basketball Coaches Association Proffesor FIBA Coach certified

## AGENT CONTACT

### F.J. Martín



+34 678 665 366



fjmartin@duraninternational.com

#### **Emilio Durán**



+1 (419) 283-8112



eduran@duraninternational.com

